

BID TAB Lind-Hatton Road Project #5 CRP-185 Opened March 29, 2021

Item NO.	Quant	Unit	Item Description	Engineer Estimate		HLT Construction Inc.		Wheeler Excavation LLC		J7 Contracting, Inc	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
Preparation											
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 35,666.48	\$ 35,666.48	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	1.08	MILE	Pulverizing	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,880.00
Grading											
4	6,266	CY	Roadway Excavation (Including Haul)	\$ 12.00	\$ 75,192.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 35,716.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 68,926.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 93,990.00
5	4,451	CY	Embankment Compaction	\$ 7.00	\$ 31,157.00	\$ 5.46	\$ 24,302.46	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,804.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,255.00
Drainage											
6	144	LF	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 18" Diam.	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 9,504.00
7	116	LF	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 24" Diam.	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 17,980.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 10,788.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 8,468.00
Surfacing											
8	3,542	CY	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	\$ 40.00	\$ 141,680.00	\$ 38.16	\$ 135,162.72	\$ 34.00	\$ 120,428.00	\$ 42.25	\$ 149,649.50
9	1,639	CY	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	\$ 42.00	\$ 68,838.00	\$ 41.49	\$ 68,002.11	\$ 40.00	\$ 65,560.00	\$ 42.25	\$ 69,247.75
Traffic											
10	625	LF	Beam Guardrail Type 31 - 6 FT. Long Post	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 17,187.50
11	4	EACH	Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-Flared Terminal	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 14,940.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 13,400.00
12	1	LS	Project Temporary Traffic Control	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
13	264	SF	Construction Signs Class "A"	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,280.00
Other Items											
14	1	LS	Roadway Surveying	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
15	1.10	MILE	Trimming and Cleanup	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 3,663.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,200.00
16	1	Dollar	Minor Changes	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
17	1	LS	SPCC Plan	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
				\$ 481,497.48		\$ 426,794.49		\$ 444,016.00		\$ 476,062.75	

0.886389873

0.922156436

0.988712859

BID TAB Lind-Hatton Road Project #5 CRP-185 Opened March 29, 2021

Item NO.	Quant	Unit	Item Description	Granite Construction Company		James Dean Construction, Inc.		Average	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
Preparation									
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 30,600.00
2	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 36,507.50	\$ 36,507.50	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 19,441.50	\$ 19,441.50
3	1.08	MILE	Pulverizing	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 14,688.00
Grading									
4	6,266	CY	Roadway Excavation (Including Haul)	\$ 20.00	\$ 125,320.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 187,980.00	\$ 16.34	\$ 102,386.44
5	4,451	CY	Embankment Compaction	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,804.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 33,382.50	\$ 5.19	\$ 23,109.59
Drainage									
6	144	LF	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 18" Diam.	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 92.20	\$ 13,276.80
7	116	LF	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 24" Diam.	\$ 175.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$ 121.20	\$ 14,059.20
Surfacing									
8	3,542	CY	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	\$ 58.00	\$ 205,436.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 205,436.00	\$ 46.08	\$ 163,222.44
9	1,639	CY	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	\$ 66.00	\$ 108,174.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 109,813.00	\$ 51.35	\$ 84,159.37
Traffic									
10	625	LF	Beam Guardrail Type 31 - 6 FT. Long Post	\$ 27.50	\$ 17,187.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,750.00
11	4	EACH	Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-Flared Terminal	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,727.00	\$ 14,908.00
12	1	LS	Project Temporary Traffic Control	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
13	264	SF	Construction Signs Class "A"	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 5,227.20
Other Items									
14	1	LS	Roadway Surveying	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00
15	1.10	MILE	Trimming and Cleanup	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,766.00	\$ 5,242.60
16	1	Dollar	Minor Changes	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
17	1	LS	SPCC Plan	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 1,660.00
				\$ 680,680.00		\$ 762,107.50		\$ 557,932.15	

1.594865951

1.716396481